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School Engagement and Supports 1 2 3 4 5
| | | | |
. | feel close to people at this school. F 3.88
_ I am happy to be at this school. F 3,50
_ | feel like | am a part of this school. — 3.65
| try hard to make sure that | am good at my
. 418
schoolwork.
| try hard on my schoolwork because | am
. . 3.24
interested in it.
| work hard to try to understand new things
. . 3.76
when doing my homework.
| am always trying to do better in my
. 4.26
schoolwork. | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5
H Yes 2
In the past 30 days | missed at least 2 entire
" days of school. —
No 81
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There is a teacher or some other adult at school

who really cares about me.

There is a teacher or some other adult at school

who tells me when | do a good job.

There is a teacher or some other adult at school

who notices when | am not there.

There is a teacher or some other adult at school

who always wants me to do my best.

There is a teacher or some other adult at school

who believes that | will be a success.

At school | do interesting things.
At school | help decide things like class
activities.

At school | do things that make a difference.

At school | have a say in how things work.

At school | help decide school activities or rules.

My school is usually clean and tidy.

Parents feel welcome to participate at school.
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— — Not At All True
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School Safety

Neither Safe
nor Unsafe

w

- =~ Very Unsafe
—N  Unsafe
— o1 Very Safe

- N Safe

21 How safe do you feel when you are at school? ﬁ 374

1 2 3 4 5

[ No []Yes

0 20 40 60 80 100
During the past 12 months | have been pushed, 75

22. shoved, slapped, hit, or kicked by someone K
During the past 12 months | have had mean ———— 58
23. ,
rumors or lies spread about me. } 27
During the past 12 months | have been afraid of [—— 50
24. .
being beaten up. M5
5 During the past 12 months | have been in a 76
" physical fight. 110
26 During the past 12 months | have seen P 85
" someone carrying a gun, knife, or other 1

0 20 40 60 80 100
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[ No []Yes

Substance Use and Mental Health 0 20 40 60 80 100

During the past 30 days | have had one or more
27. . 82
drinks of alcohol.

During the past 30 days | have used marijuana. D?’

During the past 30 days | have had five or more 82

drinks in a row, that is, within a couple of hours. HZ

—84
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30. During your life, how many times have you been very drunk or sick after drinking alcohol?

7 or More Times [| 1
3-6 Times 0
2 Times 0

1 Times [12

0 Times *81

During your life, how many times have you been "high" (loaded, stoned, wasted) from using
" drugs?

7 or More Times || 1
3-6 Times 0

2 Times 0

1 Times O

0 Times — 83
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During your life, how many times have you been drunk on alcohol or "high: on drugs on school

" property?

7 or More Times 0
3-6 Times 0

2 Times 0

1 Times O

33. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use cigarettes?

10-30 Days 0
3-9 Days 0

2 Days 0

1 Days 0

34. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use vape products?

10-30 Days 0
3-9 Days 0

2 Days 0

1 Days |1

0 No [1Yes
School Engagement and Supports

0 20 40 60 80
During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so *62

35 sad or hopeless almost every day for two | 199
" weeks or more that you stopped doing some
usual activities? I 7 5
e

36 During the past 12 months, did you ever
" seriously consider attempting suicide? 0 20 40 60 80

100

% Yes
26.2%

% Yes
10.7%

100
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- Nno
-Nno
- No
- "i like apples and bananas! :D" "me too bro, me too :>"
- Nno

- | Like how the school is very kind and helpful toward the students. The way our principle makes
this fun and keeps the learning experience.

-no

- ldk what to say.

- Hi

- | like cheese :)

- At our school most kids feel included.

- naw

- This school overall is a safe and close community.

- I am him at fortnite.

- nothing

- Mr campos is a very gooooooood teacher .

- ok

- The school needs to have better and more food becuase last time they just gave us bread.
- | was a witness of Mr Campos bullying a student of his calling him "wheels" and telling him "roll
away"

- Mr hollis is the best teacher.

- Every time | enter Mr Hollis class it smells like weed and it doesn't let me focus.

- uh i dont know

- | don't have anything.

- Ok

-no

- No.

- All of the teachers are happy to be here which makes the kids here happy to come too.

- is school a fun place

- | don't have any.

- | love my self and my friends

24.

- no
- No

- 1 did not use any drugs nor drink >:(

- no

- no

- Hello

- | think ONE teacher is out to get me...
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- naw
- | feel like the school is hormal with or with out me. Thats the truth

- | feel the school dress code is sexist and directed towards certain girls. | also feel that there needs
to be more sports other than the basics. Also many kids spread rumors that seriously mess with me
and many others mentally, and it turns everyone against me or any others in this situation causing
the lose of friends and happiness which seriously needs to be talked about since | constantly feel
attacked and whispered about for three years straight now.

- How my teacher called me a failure for 2 years in a row now.

- nothing

- i have nothing wrong

- One teacher get the guys in trouble but not the girls.

- After | come into Mr Hollis classroom | smell a stench of weed and is very concerning to my
nostrolls and is very hard toi concertrate in class while trying do classwork.

- Mr compost bullies me he makes fun of my broken leg he embarrassment me and calls me mental
i am very sad he does this things to me he is such a bully that just picks on me and when i was in a
wheel chair he called me wheels and that makes me very angry like am going to crash out on him
am tried of him bullying me.In my opinion i think he should get kicked out of this school and we get
a new math teacher.

- | agree with someone one the teacher bullies him a lot and makes fun of him and just picks on
him.

- No comment

- Mr Campos is very sassy and has a lot of attitude to students and Mr Hinman very sassy and a lot
of attitude to students.

- a lot of the time | go back to class in Mr. Hollis and it really smells like weed and | have aslo seen
Mr. Campos making fun of another kid that was in a wheel chair and tells him to roll away i think
that Hollis is smoking on campus between periods.

- | don't have anything.

- Ok

-no

- No.

- Our Principle is the best of his kind!

- idk

- | don't have any.

- I need to stop being sad
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LCAP and CA Dashboard Local Indicator Data

% of parents that report the school (s) as safe or very safe ( Item 21 ) 67.4%

% of parents that report high connectedness with the school (s) (Items 1, 2, 3) 56.8%
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